
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038385-2025 

Award

Framework call off 2

AXIANSEU II DIGITAL CONSULTING

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038385
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0103cc-integration (view related notices)
Published 21 July 2025, 10:44am

Scope 

Reference

265

Description

Framework call off 2 descr

 

Contract 1. Framework call off 2 - Ruby Anderson

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038385-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038385-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0103cc-integration


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Ruby Anderson

Contract value

£60,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

31 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

6 July 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

1 May 2028 to 29 April 2031

2 years, 11 months, 29 days

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

03000000 - Agricultural, farming, fishing, forestry and related products



Page 3 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Award under framework

Framework being used

Framework with Lots TPP Phase 1.5 Test Modify

Lot a2ZPv0000024HFdMAM. Lot 4

Competitive selection process

Supplier 

Ruby Anderson

Companies House: 07851234

7 Chale Road, 21 Rushey Mead, London, R_SW2 4JB, United Kingdom

Lambeth

SW24JB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Ruby Anderson

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022279-2025


Page 4 to 5

Telephone: 99999999

Email: ruby.anderson@axians.com

Region: UKI45 - Lambeth

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Framework call off 2 - Ruby Anderson

Contracting authority 

AXIANSEU II DIGITAL CONSULTING

Companies House: FC034472

Belvedere House, Basing View, Basingstoke

Basingstoke

RG21 4HG

United Kingdom

Contact name: André Rouiller

Telephone: 919191919

Email: andre.rouiller@axians.com

mailto:ruby.anderson@axians.com
mailto:andre.rouiller@axians.com


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKJ37 - North Hampshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Framework call off 2 - Ruby Anderson
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Framework being used

	Supplier
	Ruby Anderson

	Contracting authority
	AXIANSEU II DIGITAL CONSULTING


		2025-09-14T23:23:02+0100
	TCPDF




